WOKING BOROUGH COUNCIL

WOKING BOROUGH COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES)
(PAY AND DISPLAY AND PAY ON FOOT ON EXIT)
AMENDMENT ORDER NO. 1 2005

Woking Borough Council in exercise of its powers under section 35(1) and Part
IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (“the Act”) and the Road
Traffic Act 1991 (as amended) where generally or in relation to the Council’'s area,
and of all other enabling powers with the consent of the County Council of Surrey in
accordance with section 39(3) of the Act and after consultation with the Chief Officer
of Police in accordance with Part Ill of Schedule 9 to that Act, hereby makes the
following Order:-

1. This Order shall come into operation on the 5th day of September 2005, and
may be cited as the Woking Borough Council (Off-Street Parking Places) (Pay
and Display and Pay on Foot on Exit) Amendment Order No. 1 2005.

2. The Woking Borough Council (Off-Street Parking Places) (Pay and Display and
Pay on Foot on Exit) Order 2005 (“the 2005 Order”) is hereby amended as
follows:

(@) by the deletion of the definition for “charging hours” and its substitution
therefore of ‘ “charging hours” means where indicated in the Scale of
Charges the periods between 8 am and 8 pm on Mondays to Saturdays
inclusive and where indicated in the Scale of Charges the period between
11 am and 5 pm on Sundays’;

(b) by the deletion of Schedule II; and

(c) toinclude the Scale of Charges contained in the Schedule to this Order
and the said Scale of Charges shall be read as being Schedule 1l to the

2005 Order.
GIVEN under the COMMON SEAL )
of WOKING BOROUGH COUNCIL )
this 31st day of August 2005 )

Mayor

Chief Executive
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@)

(b)

(©)

(@)

(b)

SCHEDULE

Scale of Charges

() Brewery Road Surface Car Park

On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or
Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour

Up to two hours
Up to three hours
Up to four hours
Up to five hours
Up to six hours

Up to seven hours
Up to nine hours
Up to ten hours
Up to twelve hours

On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to one hour

Up to two hours
Up to three hours
Up to four hours
Up to five hours
Up to twelve hours

At all other times (including Public and Bank Holidays)
(i)  Heathside

On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or
Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour

Up to two hours
Up to three hours
Up to four hours
Up to five hours
Up to six hours

Up to seven hours
Up to nine hours
Up to ten hours
Up to twelve hours

On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to three hours
Up to twelve hours
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Charges for
Vehicles
except
Motor Cycles

70p
£1.30
£1.80
£2.50
£4.00
£5.50
£6.50
£7.50
£8.00
£9.00

70p
£1.30
£1.80
£2.50
£3.00
£4.00

No charge

70p
£1.30
£1.80
£2.50
£4.00
£5.50
£6.50
£7.50
£8.00
£9.00

£1.00
£1.50



(€)

(@)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(a)

(b)

At all other times (including Public and Bank Holidays)

(i) The Peacocks (except Level 4), Toys R Us and Wolsey
Place Multi-Storey Car Parks

On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public

or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and
8 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour

Up to two hours
Up to three hours
Up to four hours
Up to five hours
Up to six hours

Up to seven hours
Up to nine hours
Up to ten hours
Up to twelve hours

On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to one hour

Up to two hours
Up to three hours
Up to four hours
Up to five hours
Up to twelve hours

On a Sunday between the hours of 11am and 5pm

The whole period or part thereof

Public and Bank Holidays between the hours of 8am and 6pm
(except Christmas Day and Easter Sunday)

The whole period or part thereof

(iv) The Peacocks Multi-Storey Car Park
(Level 4 —upper and lower levels)_

On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public

or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and
8 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to four hours
Up to five hours

On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to one hour

Up to two hours
Up to three hours
Up to four hours
Up to five hours
Up to twelve hours
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No charge

70p
£1.30
£1.80
£2.50
£4.00
£5.50
£6.50
£7.50
£8.00
£9.00

70p
£1.30
£1.80
£2.50
£3.00
£4.00

£1.00

£1.00

£2.00
£2.50

70p
£1.30
£1.80
£2.50
£3.00
£4.00



(€)

(d)

@)

(b)

(©)

(@)

(b)

On a Sunday between the hours of 11am and 5pm

The whole period or part thereof

Public and Bank Holidays between the hours of 8am and 6pm
(except Christmas Day and Easter Sunday)

The whole period or part thereof
(v) Sheer House
On _any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or

Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 6 p.m.
the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour

Up to two hours

Up to three hours

Up to four hours (maximum)

On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 6 p.m.

Up to three hours (maximum)

At all other times (including Public or Bank Holidays)

The whole period or part thereof
(vi) Victoria Way Multi-Storey Car Park
On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday

or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm
the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour

Up to two hours
Up to three hours
Up to four hours
Up to five hours
Up to six hours

Up to seven hours
Up to nine hours
Up to ten hours
Up to twelve hours

On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to one hour

Up to two hours
Up to three hours
Up to four hours
Up to five hours
Up to twelve hours
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£1.00

£1.00

40p

80p
£1.00
£2.50

No charge

No charge

£1.00

70p
£1.30
£1.80
£2.50
£4.00
£5.50
£6.50
£7.50
£8.00
£9.00

70p
£1.30
£1.80
£2.50
£3.00
£4.00



(©)

(d)

(f)

(@)

(b)

(©)

On a Sunday between the hours of 11am and 5pm

The whole period or part thereof £1.00

Public and Bank Holidays between the hours of 8am and 6pm
(except Christmas Day and Easter Sunday)

The whole period or part thereof £1.00

On any day of the week, Saturday, Sunday and Public or Bank
Holiday in excess of 24 hours the charge shall be the daily
charge x number of days + proportion of daily charge as

appropriate

(vii) Woodlands Avenue

On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or
Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 6 pm
the charges shall be:-

Up to four hours (maximum) 60p
Up to six hours (maximum) 80p

On _any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or
Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 9.30 am and
6.00 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to eight hours 30 minutes (maximum) £1.50

At all other times (including Public or Bank Holidays) No charge

(viii) Season Tickets

B H I vwWw WP WA
£ £ £ £ £ £
Yearly 1400 1300 1400 1400 1400 200
Quarterly 370 345 370 370 370 60
Monthly 130 120 130 130 130

B - Valid at Brewery Road Car Park only

H - Valid at Heathside Car Park only

T- Valid at Toys R Us Multi-Storey Car Park only
VA - Valid at Victoria Way Multi-Storey Car Park only
WP - Valid at Wolsey Place Multi-Storey Car Park only
WA - Valid at Woodlands Avenue Car Park only
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