WOKING BOROUGH COUNCIL

WOKING BOROUGH COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) (PAY AND DISPLAY AND PAY ON FOOT ON EXIT) AMENDMENT ORDER NO. 1 2005

Woking Borough Council in exercise of its powers under section 35(1) and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and the Road Traffic Act 1991 (as amended) where generally or in relation to the Council's area, and of all other enabling powers with the consent of the County Council of Surrey in accordance with section 39(3) of the Act and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to that Act, hereby makes the following Order:-

- 1. This Order shall come into operation on the 5th day of September 2005, and may be cited as the Woking Borough Council (Off-Street Parking Places) (Pay and Display and Pay on Foot on Exit) Amendment Order No. 1 2005.
- 2. The Woking Borough Council (Off-Street Parking Places) (Pay and Display and Pay on Foot on Exit) Order 2005 ("the 2005 Order") is hereby amended as follows:
 - (a) by the deletion of the definition for "charging hours" and its substitution therefore of ' "charging hours" means where indicated in the Scale of Charges the periods between 8 am and 8 pm on Mondays to Saturdays inclusive and where indicated in the Scale of Charges the period between 11 am and 5 pm on Sundays";
 - (b) by the deletion of Schedule II; and
 - (c) to include the Scale of Charges contained in the Schedule to this Order and the said Scale of Charges shall be read as being Schedule II to the 2005 Order.

GIVE	EN und	ler the COMMON SEAL)
of W	OKING	BOROUGH COUNCIL)
this	31st	day of August 2005)

Mayor

Chief Executive

SCHEDULE

Scale of Charges

Charges for Vehicles except Motor Cycles

(i) Brewery Road Surface Car Park

(a) On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour	70p
Up to two hours	£1.30
Up to three hours	£1.80
Up to four hours	£2.50
Up to five hours	£4.00
Up to six hours	£5.50
Up to seven hours	£6.50
Up to nine hours	£7.50
Up to ten hours	£8.00
Up to twelve hours	£9.00

(b) On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to one hour	70p
Up to two hours	£1.30
Up to three hours	£1.80
Up to four hours	£2.50
Up to five hours	£3.00
Up to twelve hours	£4.00

(c) At all other times (including Public and Bank Holidays) No charge

(ii) Heathside

(a) On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour	70p
Up to two hours	£1.30
Up to three hours	£1.80
Up to four hours	£2.50
Up to five hours	£4.00
Up to six hours	£5.50
Up to seven hours	£6.50
Up to nine hours	£7.50
Up to ten hours	£8.00
Up to twelve hours	£9.00

(b) On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to three hours	£1.00
Up to twelve hours	£1.50

(0)	At all other times	منامينام منا	Dublia	and Dan	k Halidaya)
(C)	At all other times	tinciuaina	Public	anu ban	k moliuavsi

No charge

(iii) The Peacocks (except Level 4), Toys R Us and Wolsey Place Multi-Storey Car Parks

(a) On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour	70p
Up to two hours	£1.30
Up to three hours	£1.80
Up to four hours	£2.50
Up to five hours	£4.00
Up to six hours	£5.50
Up to seven hours	£6.50
Up to nine hours	£7.50
Up to ten hours	£8.00
Up to twelve hours	£9.00

(b) On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to one hour	70p
Up to two hours	£1.30
Up to three hours	£1.80
Up to four hours	£2.50
Up to five hours	£3.00
Up to twelve hours	£4.00

(c) On a Sunday between the hours of 11am and 5pm

The whole period or part thereof £1.00

(d) Public and Bank Holidays between the hours of 8am and 6pm (except Christmas Day and Easter Sunday)

The whole period or part thereof £1.00

(iv) The Peacocks Multi-Storey Car Park (Level 4 – upper and lower levels)

(a) On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to four hours	£2.00
Up to five hours	£2.50

(b) On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to one hour	70p
Up to two hours	£1.30
Up to three hours	£1.80
Up to four hours	£2.50
Up to five hours	£3.00
Up to twelve hours	£4.00

(c) On a Sunday between the hours of 11am and 5pm

The whole period or part thereof £1.00

(d) Public and Bank Holidays between the hours of 8am and 6pm (except Christmas Day and Easter Sunday)

The whole period or part thereof £1.00

(v) Sheer House

(a) On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 6 p.m. the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour	40p
Up to two hours	80p
Up to three hours	£1.00
Up to four hours (maximum)	£2.50

(b) On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 6 p.m.

Up to three hours (maximum) No charge

No charge

(c) At all other times (including Public or Bank Holidays)

The whole period or part thereof £1.00

(vi) Victoria Way Multi-Storey Car Park

(a) On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to one hour	70p
Up to two hours	£1.30
Up to three hours	£1.80
Up to four hours	£2.50
Up to five hours	£4.00
Up to six hours	£5.50
Up to seven hours	£6.50
Up to nine hours	£7.50
Up to ten hours	£8.00
Up to twelve hours	£9.00

(b) On a Saturday between the hours of 8 am and 8 pm

Up to one hour	70p
Up to two hours	£1.30
Up to three hours	£1.80
Up to four hours	£2.50
Up to five hours	£3.00
Up to twelve hours	£4.00

BLP&D&POFOE

(c) On a Sunday between the hours of 11am and 5pm

The whole period or part thereof

£1.00

(d) Public and Bank Holidays between the hours of 8am and 6pm (except Christmas Day and Easter Sunday)

The whole period or part thereof

£1.00

(f) On any day of the week, Saturday, Sunday and Public or Bank
Holiday in excess of 24 hours the charge shall be the daily
charge x number of days + proportion of daily charge as
appropriate

(vii) Woodlands Avenue

(a) On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 8 am and 6 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to four hours (maximum)
Up to six hours (maximum)

60p

80p

(b) On any day of the week not being a Saturday, Sunday or Public or Bank Holiday between the hours of 9.30 am and 6.00 pm the charges shall be:-

Up to eight hours 30 minutes (maximum)

£1.50

(c) At all other times (including Public or Bank Holidays)

No charge

(viii) Season Tickets

	<u>B</u> £	<u>H</u> £	<u>T</u> £	<u>VW</u> £	WP £	WA £
Yearly	1400	1300	1400	1400	1400	200
Quarterly	370	345	370	370	370	60
Monthly	130	120	130	130	130	

B - Valid at Brewery Road Car Park only

H - Valid at Heathside Car Park only

T - Valid at Toys R Us Multi-Storey Car Park only

VA - Valid at Victoria Way Multi-Storey Car Park only

WP - Valid at Wolsey Place Multi-Storey Car Park only

WA - Valid at Woodlands Avenue Car Park only